503861409 06/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3908058

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|--|---|--------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| FREDRICK BROWN | | | 06/07/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | ADVAN | ADVANCED VEHICLE CONCEPTS LIMITED | | |
| Street Address: | 7 STAD | 7 STADIUM WAY, CRADOCK ROAD | | |
| Internal Address: | INDUS | TRIAL ESTATE | | |
| City: | LUTON | I BEDFORDSHIRE | | |
| State/Country: | UNITE | D KINGDOM | | |
| Postal Code: | LU4 9J | LU4 9JF | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | Number 15023328 | | |
| Application Number. | | 15023526 | | |
| | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | (949)855-6371 | o unouccosoful it will be cont | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | be sent to | (949)855-6371 o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will | be sent to f provideo | o the e-mail address first; if that i | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | be sent to f provideo | <i>b the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9498551246 jweissberger@stetinalaw.com | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | be sent to f provideo e: | <i>b the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9498551246 jweissberger@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA, ESQ. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | be sent to f provideo : | <i>b the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9498551246 jweissberger@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA, ESQ. 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 | e sent via US Mail. | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | be sent to f provideo : | <i>b the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9498551246 jweissberger@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA, ESQ. | e sent via US Mail. | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | be sent to if provided : | <i>b the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 9498551246 jweissberger@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA, ESQ. 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 | e sent via US Mail. | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | be sent to if provided : : NUMBER: | <i>b the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 9498551246 jweissberger@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA, ESQ. 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92650 | e sent via US Mail. | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | be sent to if provided : : NUMBER: | b the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9498551246 jweissberger@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA, ESQ. 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 SCOTY-034US | e sent via US Mail. | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I | be sent to if provided : : NUMBER: | b the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9498551246 jweissberger@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA, ESQ. 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92650 SCOTY-034US KIT M. STETINA | e sent via US Mail. | |

| ASSIGNMENT OF APP | LICATION | Docket Number SCOTY-034US |
|--|---|---|
| The second of th | D METHOD FOR I OADING A | f 105 St. Albans Road, Sandridge, St. Albans signor", have invented certain new and usefu VEHICLE for which an application for a United rial no. 14/012 218 |
| Whereas, Advanced Vehicle Concepts I | imited a British limited compar Bedfordshire 1114 915 United | ny, having a mailing address of 7 Stadium Way d Kingdom , hereafter referred to as "Assignee |
| exclusive right to the said improvement in the over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal re under said improvements, and said applicat and all United States Letters patent which applications for Letters Patent which may h the United States, including the full right Convention for the Protection of Industrial P be granted for said improvements in any or continuations, continuations-in-part, renew Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks United States, whose duty it is to issue 1 improvements to said Assignee, its success instrument; I hereby authorize and request Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right | by these presents to sell, assi the United States, and by these pre- peresentatives and assigns. As ion and all divisions, renewals, or a may be granted thereon and bereafter be filed for said impro- to claim for any such applica- troperty and other priority-confe- buntry or countries foreign to the als and reissues thereof; and any of patents on applications as af- sors, legal representatives and the Commissioner of Patents to the full end of the term for w by me had this assignment an | eipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good gn and transfer unto said Assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and se signor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof all reissues and extensions thereof, and all vements in any country or countries foreign to the priority benefits of the International erring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be United States and all extensions, divisions. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the fficial of any country or countries foreign to the oresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and d sale not been made. |
| By: Fredrick Brown | , 2010, at | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| A notary public or other officer completing document to which this certificate is attach | this partitionto un office | identity of the inclvidual who signed the ccuracy, or validity of that document. |
| Hate of) | | × · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| County of) | | |
| apacity, and that by his/her signature on th xecuted the instrument. | noved to me on the basis of sa ind acknowledged to me that he e instrument the person, or er | itisfactory evidence, to be the person whose e/she executed the same in his/her authorized ntity upon behalf of which the person acted, |
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under aragraph is true and correct. | an one laws of the State of | that the foregoing |
| /ITNESS my hand and official seal. | | |
| | | |

: [: